

Court of Appeals, State of Michigan

ORDER

James G. Nowaczyk v UAW Local 699

Docket No. 299651

LC No. 09-005375-CZ

Patrick M. Meter
Presiding Judge

William C. Whitbeck

Stephen L. Borrello
Judges

The Court orders that the application for leave to appeal is DENIED for failure to persuade the Court of the need for immediate appellate review.

Borrello, J., would grant the application for leave to appeal.



A true copy entered and certified by Sandra Schultz Mengel, Chief Clerk, on

DEC 28 2010

Date

Sandra Schultz Mengel
Chief Clerk